SERUM EXCHANGE #560 Sera 1233-1236

The results for Serum Exchange 560 (sera 1233 - 1236), are summa- Tables 22-32. Sera strongly positive to A1, A10, A11, and A2 were examined

rized in Tables 16 -21 and individual laboratory results by method are listed in in this study.
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1233/method |#labs | T | < |2 |2 |2 |12|/2 |2 [T 2|8 |22/ 2 |2 0|8 |d|d|d|d | @ |d|m @ 6| @ | @B |o|6H|o|o|0
class I|NIH-Std | 3 | 67| 33|33 33/ 33 67 67
NIHExt | 2 | 50| 50| 50|50 50 50
AHG 3 [100|100| 100|100 100 100 | 100 100| 67 | 67
Luminex | 27 |100|100|100|100| 74 |41]100| 89 |30|30|100|100|96|100|100|100|100|100|100|100|100|100|100|100| 100|100 |100|100|100|100| 100|100/ 100| 100
C1q 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no consensus
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S22 a(fIRIBI2I1812 2|25 |Y¥ 5/KI8/8% KIS 8«8 % 3|28 |9
1233method |#labs | S | S | S | m | o || m | M [0 M| | || m | |0 |m | M| |m|d|< | <|< |86 |66 |m
Luminex | 27 |100[100| 96 | 96 | 93 | 96| 96 | 89 |89|22| 89 | 89 [30]| 89 | 85| 85| 81 | 70 | 63 | 59| 48 | 48 | 33| 26 | 81| 70 | 44 | 30 | 22
~ Yo}
e1e
1233/method  |#abs|S |5 |5 1518 15/8 /8| 8
class Il NIH-Ext 1 |no specificities assigned
Luminex | 25 |100| 68| 60| 24| 24| 10| 12| 12| 8
Cilq 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no specificities assigned
Serum 1233 was reported as positive to A1 and A10 (A24, A26, some luminex labs also reported allele specific A*24;02 reactivity. For class
A34) by all methods. Additional reactivity to A66, A11, and 1C specifici- I, strong anti-DQ2 reactivity was reported by Luminex and Flow PRA. Addi-
ties was reported by various methods. Strong reactivity to 5C, 7C, and tional anti-DR7 and DP19 reactivity was also reported by a number of Lu-
8C specificities, as well as anti-Cw6, -Cw7, -Cw18 reactivity, was report- minex labs.

ed by Luminex. In addition to the allele specific reactivity listed above,
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1234|method |#labs | & |2 |2 |2 |2 | T |2 |Z |2 |2 |22 12/12/2|212/212 2 2|2 |2|2/2|<
class I|NIH-Std 3 33| 33| 33 67 33
NIH-Ext 2 |100| 100|100 100 100| 50 50
AHG 3 67 | 100|100 100 67 | 33 | 33 | 33 33
Luminex | 27 |100|100| 41 |37 37| 85 |30|30|100|100|100| 100|100 100|100|100| 100| 100|100 | 100|100|93 |37 |37 | 33
Ci1q 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no consensus
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1234|method |#abs| a3 | A |8 |0 |0 |6 | da|o| olold|dlalaldald|lalgaloldaldlalolalala
class Il |NIH-Ext 1 |no specificities assigned
Luminex 25 100\100\100 100|100|100|100|100| 100 | 84|64 |28|20|16|16|12|12|/12/ 8| 8| 8| 8| 8|8 |8 |38
Ciq 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no consensus

For Serum 1234, anti-A25 and —A26 reactivity was reported by all meth- DQ4, DQ7, DQ8, and DQ9 was reported by Luminex, Flow PRA, and C1q.
ods. Additional reactivity to A66, A34, A28 (A68, AB9), as well as reactivity to Additional reactivity to DR1, DR10, and DR15, was reported by Luminex and
a number of 1C specificities, was reported by various methods. Additional Flow PRA. Anti-DR14 and ant-DR51 reactivity was also reported by Lu-
reactivity to A33 and A74 was also reported by Luminex. Allele level reactivi- minex.
ty to A*24:03 was reported by 2 Luminex labs. For class I, reactivity to DR4,
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1235/method |#labs| & | @ |@m | < |2 |[< | | @ | B | |0 |D|D|@|0 |6 06| oo 6 6o s o
class | |NIH-Std 3 33
NIH-Ext 2 [100|100| 100
AHG 3 [100| 67 | 67 | 67 33| 33| 33| 33|33
Luminex | 27 | 100|100 100 100|100 100 100|100 |96 |44 |96 |93|96|96|96|96|96|96| 96| 96| 96| 96 | 96 | 96
C1q 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no consensus
— — a0}
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1235|method |#labs| & |8 | A |m | M | @ | @ | @ | o |m;|miooo|dec/L|on <l Lo
Luminex | 27 | 96 | 96 | 96 | 93 | 93 | 91 | 26 | 93 | 93 |93|93|22|93|89|89|81|67|19|59|56|56|48| 33|30
S ol
clelzlsle v|elel g nlal2lalElElel2|glEE2E 2|58 0|
1235/method | #abs| 5 | & | & & |5 &5 |8 & | &5 53555855888 858858 555888
class Il |NIH-Ext 1 |no specificities assigned
Luminex 25 100 \100 \100 100 (100 | 96 | 96 | 96 | 96 |96|96(92|92|88|88|84/80(80(60(60(20|16|12|12|12]12| 8
C1q 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no consensus

Serum 1235 was reported as positive to A2 by all methods. In addi-
tion, anti-B57 and -B58 reactivity was reported by all methods, except NIH-
standard and C1q. Luminex and antiglobulin also reported reactivity to B18,
B64, B65, and B27, with some labs reporting allele specific B*27:08 reactivity.
Additional reactivity to B38, B39, B44, B45, B50, as well as reactivity to 5C

and 7C specificities, was reported by Luminex.

For class IlI, Luminex, Flow

PRA, and C1q each reported reactivity to DR11, DR17, DR18, and DR52.
Additional reactivity to DQ2, DR13 and DR14 was reported by Luminex and

Flow PRA.

reported by Luminex and C1q.

In additiona, reactivity to a number of DP specificities was also
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1236|method |#abs | & | @ | m | |2 || B |8 | | 0 |m|@|d| B |m| m|@| b m o aono|e o mo|m|o|6|56588|568% K<L
class I |NIH-Std 3 67
NIH-Ext 2 |100] 50
AHG 3 | 10 [ 100/ 33 | 100 67| 67 | 33 | 33 | 33 [33(33|33] 33| 33 | 33 |33 33 |33/33|33
Luminex | 27 |100|100|100|100| 100 100|100 100 | 100|96/93|89| 100| 100 | 100|26| 100 | 100 93/96|100|100| 100| 100|100 100|100 |96 | 96| 96| 96| 96|93|93|33
Ci1q 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no consensus
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1236method |#labs | & | & |« | | || 0| < | < |0 mlom|lm|m | < | o |O|l< | d|Ol<ld| < | < || b |00 || < |<|md|lad|<|<|d|m|m
Luminex | 27 | 89 |89 | 85| 81| 30 |26 78 | 74 | 70 | 85 |22|70|30| 70 | 67 | 59 |59| 56 | 56 |56|52|52| 52 | 48 | 44 | 44 | 44 | 41 | 41 |22|33|33|33|30|30|26|26|22
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1236/method [#labs A | A | A | a|la|a|da o | d|alalala|la|lalalalalala
class Il |NIH-Ext 1 |no specificities assigned
Luminex | 25 100\100\100 100 {100 |[100 | 96 | 96 | 96 |92|60|60|40|28|28| 0 |20|16| 8 | 8
Ciq 1 |no consensus
Other 1 |no consensus
For Serum 1236, A2 reactivity was reported by all methods. Addition- tivity. Strong class Il reactivity to DR4 was reported by Luminex, Flow PRA,
al reactivity B57 and B58 was also reported by various methods. In addi- and C1q. In addition, reactivity to DQ4, DQ5, DQ6, DQ8, DQ9, DR1, and
tion, Luminex and antiglobulin reported reactivity to a number of 5C and DR9 was reported by Luminex and Flow PRA. Strong anti-DR7 and DR53
7C specificities. Luminex labs also reported C-locus reactivity to Cw2, was also reported by Luminex.

Cw4, Cwbh, Cw15, Cw17, and Cw18, as well as anti-A24 and —A74 reac-

NEXT MAILING DATE: March 7, 2018

Arlene Locke, David Gjertson, Qiuheng Zhang, and Elaine F. Reed
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Table 16. Summary of the 560" Serum Exchange (Serum #1233-1236) by NIH-Standard and NIH-Extended - class |

*** Serum 1233 ***
3 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion

A1 67% 100%
B8 67% 100%
A11 67% 50%
A25 33% 100%
A26 33% 100%
A34 33% 100%
AGG 33% 100%

*** Serum 1233 ***
2 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion

A1 50% 100%
A11 50% 100%
A25 50% 100%
A26 50% 100%
A34 50% 100%
AG6 50% 100%

Method: NIH-Standard

*** Serum 1234 ***
3 typing Labs

Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion

A11 67% 100%
A25 33% 100%
A26 33% 100%
A34 33% 100%
AG6 33% 100%

*** Serum 1235 ***
3 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
A2 33% 100%

Method: NIH-Extended

*** Serum 1234 ***
2 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion

A11 100% 100%
A26 100% 100%
AG6 100% 100%
A25 100% 67%
A34 100% 50%
A1 50% 73%

A3 50% 50%

*** Serum 1235 ***
2 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion

B57 100% 100%
B58 100% 100%
A2 100% 94%

*** Serum 1236 ***
3 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
A2 67% 92%

*** Serum 1236 ***
2 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
A2 100% 100%
B57 50% 100%
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Table 17. Summary of the 560th Serum Exchange (Serum #1233-1236) by Antiglobulin - class |

Method: Antiglobulin

*** Serum 1233 *** *** Serum 1234 *** *** Serum 1235 *** *** Serum 1236 ***
3 typing Labs 3 typing Labs 3 typing Labs 3 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
A1 100% 100% A11 100% 100% A2 100% 100% A2 100% 100%
A11 100% 100% A26 100% 100% AG8 67% 100% AG8 100% 100%
A25 100% 100% AGG 100% 100% B58 67% 100% B57 100% 100%
A26 100% 100% A25 67% 100% B57 67% 75% A28 67% 100%
A34 100% 100% A34 67% 100% A28 33% 100% B62 67% 100%
A36 100% 100% A1 33% 100% B65 33% 100% B13 33% 100%
AG6 100% 100% A80 33% 100% B64 33% 67% B35 33% 100%
B8 100% 100% AG8 33% 62% B18 33% 50% B45 33% 100%
A23 67% 100% A28 33% 33% B27 33% 50% B46 33% 100%
A24 67% 100% B50 33% 100%
A32 33% 100% B51 33% 100%
A80 33% 100% B52 33% 100%
B64 33% 100% B56 33% 100%
B65 33% 100% B58 33% 100%
BW6 33% 100% B61 33% 100%
B70 33% 100%
B72 33% 100%
B53 33% 83%
B55 33% 83%

B44 33% 78%
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Table 18. Summary of the 560th Serum Exchange (Serum #1233-1236) by Other and C1q - class |

*** Serum 1233 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
No consensus

*** Serum 1233 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
no consensus

Method: Other
*** Serum 1234 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
NO CONSeNsus

*** Serum 1235 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
Nno consensus

Method: C1q
*** Serum 1234 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
No consensus

*** Serum 1235 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
no consensus

*** Serum 1236 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
Nno consensus

*** Serum 1236 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
no consensus
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Table 19. Summary of the 560th Serum Exchange (Serum #1233-1236) by Luminex - class |

Method: Luminex

*** Serum 1233 *** *** Serum 1234 *** *** Serum 1235 *** *** Serum 1236 ***
27 typing Labs 26 typing Labs 27 typing Labs 27 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion Antigen| Consensus | Inclusion Antigen| Consensus | Inclusion Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
A1l 100% 100% A1 100% 100% A2 100% 100% A2 100% 100%
A23 100% 100% A2 100% 100% AG8 100% 100% AG8 100% 100%
A25 100% 100% A25 100% 100% AG9 100% 100% A69 100% 100%
A26 100% 100% A26 100% 100% B18 100% 100% B35 100% 100%
A34 100% 100% A3 100% 100% B57 100% 100% B46 100% 100%
A36 100% 100% A31 100% 100% B58 100% 100% B49 100% 100%
A43 100% 100% A33 100% 100% B64 100% 100% B50 100% 100%
A80 100% 100% A34 100% 100% B65 100% 100% B52 100% 100%
B18 100% 100% A36 100% 100% B27 96% 100% B53 100% 100%
B35 100% 100% A43 100% 100% B45 96% 100% B56 100% 100%
B41 100% 100% AG8 100% 100% B50 96% 100% B57 100% 100%
B42 100% 100% AG9 100% 100% B51 96% 100% B58 100% 100%
B45 100% 100% A74 100% 100% B54 96% 100% B62 100% 100%
B50 100% 100% A80 100% 100% B55 96% 100% B63 100% 100%
B54 100% 100% A30 100% 90% B67 96% 100% B71 100% 100%
B55 100% 100% A29 96% 90% B72 96% 100% B72 100% 100%
B56 100% 100% A11 93% 100% B76 96% 100% B75 100% 100%
B59 100% 100% AG6 85% 100% B35 96% 83% B76 100% 100%
B62 100% 100% A24 41% 50% B62 96% 80% B77 100% 100%
B64 100% 100% A2403 37% 100% B47 96% 75% Cw6 100% 100%
B65 100% 100% A6601 37% 100% B49 96% 75% Cw2 100% 89%
B67 100% 100% A6602 37% 100% B53 96% 75% B13 96% 100%
B7 100% 100% A203 33% 100% B56 96% 75% B55 96% 100%
B71 100% 100% A1101 30% 100% B71 96% 75% Cw15 96% 100%
B73 100% 100% A1102 30% 100% B63 96% 60% Cw17 96% 100%
B75 100% 100% B13 93% 100% Cw18 96% 100%
B76 100% 100% B38 93% 100% Cw4 96% 100%
B8 100% 100% B52 93% 100% Cwb 96% 100%
Cwb 100% 100% B75 93% 100% A74 93% 100%
Cw7 100% 91% B77 93% 100% B44 93% 100%
B60 96% 100% B78 93% 100% B51 93% 100%
B72 96% 100% B44 93% 75% A24 93% 67%
B78 96% 100% B59 93% 75% A3 89% 100%
Cw18 96% 100% B46 89% 100% A32 89% 100%

A24 96% 92% B37 89% 75% B45 89% 100%
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Table 19. Summary of the 560th Serum Exchange (Serum #1233-1236) by Luminex - class |

Method: Luminex - Cont.

*** Serum 1233 *** *** Serum 1235 *** *** Serum 1236 ***
27 typing Labs 27 typing Labs 27 typing Labs
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion Antigen| Consensus | Inclusion Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
B61 93% 100% B39 81% 100% A29 85% 100%
A11 89% 100% B82 81% 100% B78 85% 100%
B38 89% 100% A24 67% 100% A11 81% 92%
B39 89% 100% Cwb 59% 100% Cw12 78% 100%
B48 89% 100% B73 56% 100% A31 74% 100%
B81 89% 100% A33 56% 50% A23 70% 100%
B51 89% 86% A23 48% 100% B27 70% 100%
B82 85% 100% B2708 44% 100% B67 70% 100%
B37 85% 75% Bw4 33% 77% A34 67% 75%
B77 81% 100% A203 30% 100% B38 59% 100%
Cw4 81% 100% B3901 26% 100% Cw10 59% 100%
A66 74% 88% B7801 22% 100% A30 56% 100%
B53 70% 100% A2403 19% 100% B54 56% 100%
Cw17 70% 100% Cw9 56% 100%
B27 63% 71% A25 52% 100%
B2708 59% 100% B64 52% 100%
A33 48% 100% A33 52% 75%
Bw6 48% 100% A43 48% 100%
Cw15 44% 100% B41 44% 100%
A6601 41% 100% B42 44% 100%
A3 33% 100% B59 44% 100%
A1101 30% 100% B39 41% 100%
A1102 30% 100% A66 41% 75%
B8101 30% 100% A2403 33% 100%
Cw2 30% 100% B18 33% 100%
A68 26% 100% B37 33% 100%
B3901 22% 100% B48 33% 100%
B52 22% 100% A1101 30% 100%
B46 19% 100% A203 30% 100%
B8201 19% 100% A26 30% 100%
B2708 30% 100%
A1102 26% 100%
B47 26% 100%
B65 26% 100%
B61 26% 50%
A6602 22% 100%
B7 22% 100%

B7801 22% 100%
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Table 20. Summary of the 560th Serum Exchange (Serum #1233-1236) by - NIH-Extended, Other and C1q class Il

*** Serum 1233 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen Consensus | Inclusion
no specificities assigned

*** Serum 1233 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen Consensus | Inclusion
Nno consensus

*** Serum 1233 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen Consensus | Inclusion
no specificities assigned

Method: NIH-Extended
*** Serum 1234 *** *** Serum 1235 ***
1 typing Lab 1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
no specificities assigned no specificities assigned

Method: Other
*** Serum 1234 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
Nno consensus

*** Serum 1235 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
No consensus

Method: C1q
*** Serum 1235 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
NO CONSENsuUs

*** Serum 1234 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
No consensus

*** Serum 1236 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
no specificities assigned

*** Serum 1236 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
no consensus

*** Serum 1236 ***
1 typing Lab
Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion
NO CONSENsuUs
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Table 21. Summary of the 560th Serum Exchange (Serum #1233-1236) by - Luminex class Il

Method: Luminex

*** Serum 1233 *** *** Serum 1234 *** *** Serum 1235 *** *** Serum 1236 ***
25 typing Labs 25 typing Labs 25 typing Labs 25 typing Labs

Antigen | Consensus | Inclusion Antigen Consensus | Inclusion Antigen Consensus | Inclusion Antigen Consensus | Inclusion
DQ2 100% 90% DQ7 100% 100% DR11 100% 100% DQ4 100% 100%
DR7 68% 100% DQ8 100% 100% DR13 100% 100% DQ8 100% 100%
DP19 60% 100% DQ9 100% 100% DR14 100% 100% DQ9 100% 100%
DR16 24% 100% DR1 100% 100% DR17 100% 100% DR1 100% 100%
DQ5 24% 50% DR10 100% 100% DR18 100% 100% DR4 100% 100%
DR52 20% 33% DR4 100% 100% DPw2 96% 100% DR9 100% 89%
DQA1*01 12% 100% DQ4 100% 93% DPw3 96% 100% DQ6 96% 100%
DQA1*05 12% 100% DR14 100% 70% DPw6 96% 100% DR53 96% 95%
DQ6 8% 100% DR15 100% 64% DR52 96% 100% DQ5 96% 91%
DP13 4% 100% DR51 84% 55% DR7 96% 100% DR7 92% 100%
DQA1*02 4% 100% DQA1*03 64% 100% DQ2 96% 95% DQA1*03 60% 100%
DQA1*04 4% 100% DQ2 28% 20% DP18 92% 100% DR14 60% 33%
DR18 4% 100% DR13 20% 100% DP28 92% 100% DR10 40% 100%
DR9 4% 100% DP14 16% 100% DP14 88% 100% DQ2 28% 55%

DQA1*06 16% 100% DP17 88% 100% DR51 28% 50%

DQA1*04 12% 100% DP9 84% 100% DR15 20% 100%

DQA1*05 12% 100% DP10 80% 100% DQ7 20% 20%

DR1404 12% 100% DP20 80% 100% DQA1*01 16% 100%

DPw5 8% 100% DP402 60% 92% DP23 8% 100%

DQ3 8% 100% DPw4 60% 50% DQ3 8% 100%

DQ6 8% 100% DQA1*05 20% 100% DP13 4% 100%

DR103 8% 100% DR1403 16% 100% DQA1*04 4% 100%

DR16 8% 100% DPA1*01 12% 100%

DR17 8% 100% DPA1*04 12% 100%

DR18 8% 100% DR16 12% 100%

DR8 8% 100% DR3 12% 100%

DP10 4% 100% DQ7 8% 20%

DPw1 4% 100% DR15 4% 100%

DPw4 4% 100% DR5 4% 100%

DQ1 4% 100% DR6 4% 100%

DQ5 4% 100%

DQA1*02 4% 100%

DR2 4% 100%

DR53 4% 100%

DR6 4% 100%
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Table 22. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1233-1236 by NIH-Standard and NIH-Extended - class |

Investigator

Fort, Marylise
Hogan, Patrick
McCluskey, James
Vasilescu, Rodica

Investigator
Lardy, N.M.
Reed, Elaine F. PhLC

**** Serum 1233 ****

%

ctr|POS | g

4079| NT

3808| 49 | +

3582| 56

786/ 25 | +

B8

A11

A25
A26
A34
ABG6

**** Serum 1233 ****

%

ctr|POS | g
725/ 78 | +
3753 77

+A11
+A25
+|A26
+ A34
+ |A66

Other

Other

** Serum 1234***

%
POS
NT
11
28
33

A11

+

A25
A26
A34
ABG6

Other

** Serum 1234

%
POS
54
39

+ | +|A11
+ |+ |A26
+| + |A66
+| +|A25
+ |+ |A34

Other
A1,A3

**** Serum 1235 ****

%
POS
NT
4
69
17

**** Serum 1235 ****

%
POS
44
42

[3Y]
<

+

+| +|B57
+| +|B58

Other

Other

**** Serum 1236 ****

he)

% 2
POS | & Other 2
NT STD

47 | + STD

66 STD

17 | + STD

**** Serum 1236 ****

8
% N~ =
POS| ¥ |3 |Other 2
48 | + | + EXT
45 | + EXT
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Table 23. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1233-1236 by Antiglobulin

**** Serum 1233 ****

%

%

- 0N O < ©O © @ <
Investigator Ctr POS T 2 & % 2 2|2 8 2 2 Other Ctr POS
Cecka, J. Michael F 774/ 100 + + + + + |+ |+ + '+ + A80,BW6 774| 68
Hahn, Amy B. PhD ' 910 + 0+ + + + + 4 A32,B64,B65 | 910
Vasilescu, Rodica | 786 43 |+ |+ + + + |+ + + |+ |+ 786| 21
% Serum 1235 ****
% Q | O N %

Investigator Cr POS & € & & Other Ctr |POS
Cecka, J. Michael F 774/ 57 @+ + + + B27,A28,B64,B 774 82
Hahn, Amy B. PhD ' 910 + + o+ 910
Vasilescu, Rodica | 786 29 @ +  + 786 36

e Serum 1234 ****

— © © 0 <

T 22 2|2 other Method

+ + + |+ +|A1,A28,A68,A80 Antiglobulin
+ 0+ + Antiglobulin
o+ Antiglobulin

**** Serum 1236 ****

O N O N
LB LK Other Method
+ + + + + B61,B70,B50,B13 > Antiglobulin
+ |+ + + + B46 Antiglobulin
+ 0+ + Antiglobulin
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Table 24. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1233-1236 by Other and C1q - class |

%
Investigator ctr |POS

Reed, Elaine F. F 3753, 86
Other = Flow PRA

%
Investigator ctr |POS

Colombe, Beth W 3632 22

<
+

A1
+ A11
+ A23
+ A24
+ A25
+ A26
+ A34
+ |A36
+ |A80

+

+ A1
+ A23
+ A24
+ A25
+ A26
+ A34
+ |A36
+ |A80

8

* Serum 1233 ****

**E* Serum

@ |Other

1 233 *kkk

R |Other

+ |A43,A6601,B73+

¥ Serum 1234 ****

%
POS

94

<
+

-
=
<

+

+ |A25
+ |A26

Other
A34,A36

¥ Serum 1234 ****

%
POS

+ A11
+ |A26
+ |A43

+ A6601

Other

% Serum 1235 ****

e w828 %
POS DA AR Other POS
78 | +| + | +| +| + B57,B58| 66

% Serum 1235 ****

% %
POS | & Other |POS
5 | + 6

**** Serum 1236 ****

[o]
AN | ©
<|<

+

+

+ B35
+ (B49

o
Yol
m

+

Other
B57,B58,B62+

**** Serum 1236 ****

A
+ |AB8
+ |AB9

Other
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Table 25. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1233 by Luminex - class |

**** Serum 1233 ****

PUAS|

PARS|

[425:]

1649

+

+

++ |+ +

+

+

184

+

+l+ |+ + |+

+

+

8v4d

+

6¢4d

++ |+ + ]+ + |+

++ |+ + ]+ + |+

8¢cd

++ ]+ +

+ |+ +

++ ]+ +

+l+ |+ |+ ]+ ]+

+l+ |+ ]+ ]+ |+

+ |+ +

++ |+ ]+ + |+

+

++ ]+ +

++ ]+ +

+

+

LIV

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

199

+l+ |+ ]+ |+ |+

+

+

ey

+

8LMD

8.4

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

[2AC]

++ |+ ]+ + |+

09g9

+

++ |+ ]+ + |+

+

+

LMD

+

+

oMo

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

+

+l+ |+ ]+ ]+ ]+

+

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

84

+

+

+ |+ +

+

+

+l+ |+ |+ ]+ |+

+l+ |+ |+ ]+ |+

+

+l+ |+ |+ ]+ |+

+ |+ +

+

+

+

+

+l+ |+ + ]+

9.4

+

+

+

+

+

+

epAS|

+

€4

+

[FAS|

PAS|

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

PACIS|

+

+

+l+ |+ ]+ + ]+ +

G948

++ |+ ]+ + |+

+

94

+

+

N e o o e A i A A s

N e e e e A A A s

294

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

+ |+ +

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

+l+ |+ |+ ]+ |+

+

+ |+ +

++ |+ ]+ + |+

+l+ |+ ]+ |+ O+

+

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

++ |+ +

+

+

6549

+

+

+

+

+

+

+l+ |+ ]+ |+

+

+l+ |+ ]+ |+ O+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+l+ |+ ]+ ]+ ]+

964

+

R e S o e e e e R R R

+

+

+

G4

+

54

+

0sd

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

Svd

++ |+ ]+ + |+

cvd

+

++ |+ ]+ + |+

+

+

14

+

+

+

ged

++ ]+ +

++ ]+ +

++ ]+ +

++ ]+ +

+

+

++ ]+ +

++ ]+ +

++ ]+ +

8ig

+

+

+ |+ +

+

+

+l+ |+ ]+ ]+ |+

+l+ |+ |+ ]+ |+

+

+l+ |+ |+ ]+ O+

+ |+ +

++ |+ ]+ + |+

+

+

+

+l+ |+ |+ |+ O+

08Y

+

+

+

+

+

+

+ |+ +

+

1944

+

+

+

9Ev.

+

eV

9V

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

Sev.

+l++ ]+ + |+

X4 4

+

+l+ |+ ]+ + |+

+

+ |+ +

R R e e B B A e e e e o e e I A I R R T

+ |+ +

+

+ |+ +

+ |+ +

+l+ |+ + ]+ + |+

L e e e o e B o o O I

+l+ ]+ ]+ + |+

+

A A R T o B B B B S i i T A i B B R A A A A S S S S o B e o R

A A R T e o B e e o e e e B o o e e I I A A R R R

+++ ]+ + |+

R R o o A B e e e o e e e o o R I I A A A R R T

+

++ |+ + |+

P N e e A R R

+

+ |+ +

N A A R S T N e B B B S S i T O T B B R A A A A R S S S S S i o B S

+ |+ +

R R o T e o o o o i B i R B B I o A o e S S O T B B B

+ |+ +

++ |+ ]+ + |+

N e R A A S

E N e o S e A R

%
POS |

Ctr

5462

5219| 44

8086, 55

3766, 99
4079

910

810, 94
3808

725

8103| 53
3582

54

8058| 63

8100

786
4322
8082

Investigator

Al-Attas, Rabab A. N 8062

Arnold, Paula PhD

Bengochea, Carrett¢ 8045, 48

Cecka, J. Michael P| 774| 96
Chen, Dong-Feng P| 3224

Colombe, Beth w. P| 3632| 98

Daniel, Dolly
Du, Keming

Dunckley, Heather
Fort, Marylise

Gebel, Howard PhD| 5214| 99

Hahn, Amy B. PhD

Hamdi, Nuha

Hogan, Patrick

Holdsworth, Rhonda 615

Lardy, N.M.

Mayne, Elizabeth

McCluskey, James

Pancoska, Carol Ph

Permpikul, Vejbaesy 3966| 56

Pule, Ziningi

Reed, Elaine F. PhC 3753

Sacchi, Nicoletta

V.Brouard, M.Tonye 8048, 95

Vasilescu, Rodica

Vather/JHB,

Vather/Pinetown,
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Table 25. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1233 by Luminex - class |, cont.

**** Serum 1233 ****

~ 3 w5 S 8ls S S oo

, NN E R E R R THEH B PIEIRIHE
Investigator Cr 6l w6 lomlm|<|a|dl<|<l< < a|d| < |d|d|d|m|m| m|Other
Al-Attas, Rabab A. N 8062 + | + | + | + | + + |+ A*24:02
Arnold, Paula PhD | 5462| + | + + |+ + + |+ |+ + + + |A*68:01,A*66:02,A*24:02
Bengochea, Carrett( 8045 + + + +
Cecka, J. Michael P| 774 + + +
Chen, Dong-Feng P| 3224| + + |+ + + |+ + |+ |+ +
Colombe, Beth w. P| 3632| + + |+ + + AB602
Daniel, Dolly 5219 + + + + |+ |+ + + A9,B15,B70,A10 >
Du, Keming 8086, + | + + | +
Dunckley, Heather | 3766 + | + | + | + | +| + | + + | + + |+ + + + +
Fort, Marylise 4079 + | + | + | + | + + + + + |+ + |+ A32,Cw9,Cw8,Cw14 >
Gebel, Howard PhD| 5214| + + + |+ |+ +
Hahn, Amy B.PhD | 910 + | + | + | + | + + |+
Hamdi, Nuha 810 + | + | +| + | + + + + + |+ + Cws,Cw14
Hogan, Patrick 3808| + | + | + + + + + |+ |+ +
Holdsworth, Rhonda 615| + | + | + | +| + | + | + + |+ |+ +
Lardy, N.M. 725 + +
Mayne, Elizabeth 8103 + |+ + |+ + + + |+ |+ + + | + |B40,B15,B14
McCluskey, James | 3582| + + |+ + + |+ |+ + |+ + |+ AB602,A*68:02
Pancoska, Carol Ph 54/ + | + | + | + +
Permpikul, Vejbaesy 3966| + | + + |+
Pule, Ziningi 8058 + | + | + | + | + + |+ |+ + + Bw4
Reed, Elaine F. PhC 3753| + + |+ + + + A*24:02
Sacchi, Nicoletta 8100 + | + | + | + | + + + + +
V.Brouard, M.Tonye 8048 + + |+ + +l+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ ]+ ]+ B40,Cw9,A2403
Vasilescu, Rodica 786 + + + + + + +
Vather/JHB, 4322 + | + |+ + + + |+ |+ + + + |+ + |+
Vather/Pinetown, 8082 + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ | +|+ + + |+ + |+ B44,Cw8,Cw14,Cw12
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Table 26. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1234 by Luminex - class |

** Serum 1234 ***

°

% HEINEE 2

) 0 [ © —|los|loololao|ldtlololo-lo|lr Tl @O = T

mvestigator _|cr | Pos|3 |98 18(2|2/2/2/2/3 8858282233888 %% ot g
Al-Attas, Rabab A. N 8062 + + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ LMX
Arnold, Paula PhD | 5462 + + |+ + |+ |+ |+ F |+ + ]+ LMX
Bengochea, Carrettq 8045 27 |+ | + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ +|+ + LMX
Cecka, J. Michael P| 774| 93 | + | + | + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+|+|+|+]|+]|+ LMX
Chen, Dong-Feng P| 3224 L B e e o o o e e o e S + o+ + ]+ |+ LMX
Colombe, Bethw. P| 3632| 99 | + | + | + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+|+|+]|+]|+]|+ LMX
Daniel, Dolly 5219 27 |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ | + |+ |+ |+ |+ ]|+ +]|+ + |+ |+ A10,A19,A28,A1C > LMX
Du, Keming 8086 29 |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ +|F+|F]F]F++ |+ |+ + |+ +|+ LMX
Dunckley, Heather 3766/ 100 | + | + |+ |+ + |+ |+ + |+ |+ |+ |+ + |+ |+ + |+ |+ + |+ + + + |+ LMX
Fort, Marylise 4079 + + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ F LMX
Gebel, Howard PhD| 5214| 95 | + | + | + | + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ | +|+]|+]|+]| + + |+ + LMX
Hahn, Amy B. PhD 910 + + |+ + |+ |+ |+ + LMX
Hamdi, Nuha 810 85 |+ | + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ + |+ +  +]|+|+ LMX
Hogan, Patrick 3808 F o A + |+ |+ + ]+ LMX
Holdsworth, Rhonda 615 + + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ LMX
Lardy, N.M. 725 + + |+ |+ |+ |+ + |+ LMX
Mayne, Elizabeth 8103 27 | + | + |+ |+ |+ + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ + |+ + |+ +|+ + |+ |+ + |+ LMX
McCluskey, James | 3582 £ N S A O S S A T A A S A S + LMX
Pancoska, Carol Ph 54 + + |+ + |+ |+ |+ |+ LMX
Permpikul, Vejbaesy 3966, 27 |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ + |+ |+ +|+|+ LMX
Pule, Ziningi 8058 31 |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ + |+ +|+|+|+|+|+| + |+ +| +| +| + LMX
Reed, Elaine F. PhC 3753 L I T S T S A O SO S O A S A O A O A A LMX
Sacchi, Nicoletta 8100 + + |+ |+ |+ |+ F LMX
V.Brouard, M.Tonye 8048 91 | + | + |+ | + |+ | + | + |+ | + |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ + |+ |+ + |+ o+ LMX
Vasilescu, Rodica 786 R S S S S S S A A A A A S o + |+ |+ |+ |+ LMX
Vather/JHB, 4322 L S S T S A A O O A A A S A S S LMX
Vather/Pinetown, 8082| NT LMX
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Table 27. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1235 by Luminex - class |
POS

**** Serum 1235 ****
™
[(=]
m

Investigator | Ctr

LMX

+

R R A A R R R R o e R B S S B S A

Al-Attas, Rat 8062

LMX

R R A A A R o o e e B B S B S A A

5462
Bengochea, ( 8045 47

Arnold, Paule
Cecka, J. Mic

LMX

A A S S A T A

LMX

R R I T e e o R B B B B B S A

774 76

+ | +|A2403 LMX

+

+ o+ + F F o+ +

I R R R R I A R AR A

Chen, Dong-| 3224

LMX

B15,B70,B21,B LMX

I T e R e A A e e e S A A

Colombe, Be 3632 95

+

+

O A A B A B S S

I T e e

Daniel, Dolly 5219 32

LMX

R I I I T e A R B B S O A S S A A A

8086 47

Dunckley, He 3766 96
Fort, Marylis¢ 4079

Du, Keming

LMX

+ | +| + B8201

R I e A s A B B B S B

LMX

R R R R R B O S S

LMX

+ A2403

I T e R e A A e e e S A A

Gebel, Howa 5214 93

LMX

R e e s

910

Hahn, Amy B
Hamdi, Nuha

LMX

I A R e R S A A S S S

810 81

Hogan, Patri¢ 3808

LMX

R R A A R R R R o e R B S S B S A

LMX

R e e s

615

Holdsworth, F
Lardy, N.M.

Ea N I N I N 3 3 I 3 I O O N N B B N B B R O O B B + LMX

725

Mayne, Elizal 8103 47
McCluskey, . 3582

Pancoska, Ci

B15,B14 LMX

+

+

I e e e A A R R e S S e AR A A

LMX

R R R R R B O S S

LMX

R A A A e B

54

LMX

+ o+ + + o+

14

8058 54

Reed, Elaine. 3753

Permpikul, Vi 3966
Sacchi, Nicol

Pule, Ziningi

LMX

Bw6

+ o+ + o+

R I A A e o O S A R A B S S S

LMX

R I e i A o e e o I I A

LMX

+ 4 4|+ + 4|+ + +|+ + A2403,B8201+ LMX

R R R R R B O S S

8100

R A o R e A o e o B A A o S A B A S

V.Brouard, M 8048 69

LMX

+ A2403,B88201

+

+ o+ + + o+ o+

R A A o o o B A N B S S S A

786
4322
8082

Vasilescu, R¢

LMX

Cw6,A34,Cw15 LMX

R R R R R B O S S

Vather/JHB,

R R R R R B O S S

Vather/Pinetc
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Table 28. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1236 by Luminex - class |

**** Serum 1236 ****

8¢cd
vev
199
pX4S|
€y
LV
4%}
LIV
8.4
62V
Svd
cev
A4
ey
1ed
e
1Z7AY
GMO
MO
8IMD
JAZLO)
GIMO
GG4
€lg
408
oMo
PUAS|
9.4
JePAS|
clg
(AS]
€99
294
864
PACHS|
964
€64
csd
0sg
6v4d
ovd
ged
69V
89V

%
POS

Ctr

Investigator

+

8062
5462

Al-Attas, Rabab A. N
Arnold, Paula PhD

+

+

8045 49

Bengochea, Carrettc

+

774 89

Cecka, J. Michael P

+

Chen, Dong-Feng P, 3224

Colombe, Beth w. P
Daniel, Dolly

+

3632, 99

+

5219 34

+

8086, 70

Du, Keming

+

+

3766 100
4079
Gebel, Howard PhD 5214 96

Dunckley, Heather
Fort, Marylise

+

+

910

Hahn, Amy B. PhD

Hamdi, Nuha

+

810 87
3808

+

Hogan, Patrick

615

Holdsworth, Rhonda

Lardy, N.M.

725
8103 49

3582

+

Mayne, Elizabeth

+

McCluskey, James

54
3966, 41

Pancoska, Carol Ph

+

Permpikul, Vejbaesy

Pule, Ziningi

+

8058 92

Reed, Elaine F. PhC 3753

Sacchi, Nicoletta

+

+

8100

+

V.Brouard, M.Tonye 8048 75

786
4322

Vasilescu, Rodica
Vather/JHB,

+

+

8082

Vather/Pinetown,
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Table 28. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1236 by Luminex - class |, cont.

Investigator

Al-Attas, Rabab A. N
Arnold, Paula PhD
Bengochea, Carrettc
Cecka, J. Michael P
Chen, Dong-Feng P
Colombe, Beth w. P
Daniel, Dolly

Du, Keming
Dunckley, Heather
Fort, Marylise
Gebel, Howard PhD
Hahn, Amy B. PhD
Hamdi, Nuha
Hogan, Patrick
Holdsworth, Rhonda
Lardy, N.M.

Mayne, Elizabeth
McCluskey, James
Pancoska, Carol Ph
Permpikul, Vejbaesy
Pule, Ziningi

Reed, Elaine F. PhC
Sacchi, Nicoletta
V.Brouard, M.Tonye
Vasilescu, Rodica
Vather/JHB,
Vather/Pinetown,

Ctr

8062
5462
8045

774
3224
3632
5219
8086

Cw10
A30
B54

+

3766 +
4079 +

5214
910
810

3808
615
725

8103

3582 +

54
3966
8058
3753
8100
8048

786
4322
8082

+ o+ o+

+ o+ o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ + o+

Cw9
A25
B64
A33
A43
B41
B42
B59
B39
AB6

+ o+ o+ o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ + o+

+ o+ + o+

**** Serum 1236 ****

150} — ©
o o o o
T o N O - O © K
N = o F = A o
< mmmom << << < m
+ + |+
+ + |+ +
+ + |+ +
+ + + +
+
+ |+ +
+ o+ o+ +
+ + |+ +
+ o+ o+ +
+ + |+
+ 0+ o+ +
+
+ + +
+ o+ o+ +
+ 0+ o+ +
+ |+

A1102
B47
B65
B61

+

AB602
B7

B7801
B81

+

Bw4

Cw403

Other

A9,B15,B70,B21 > LMX

A6601,B3901

AG601

B15 LMX
B60,B82,A36

B60,B82,A36,B73 LMX
LMX
LMX
B14,Bw6,A6601,B LMX
B3901 LMX
LMX
LMX
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Table 29. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1233-1236 by NIH-extended, Other, and C1q - class Il

*xxk Serum 1233 **** *exk Serum 1234 ****
'8
% |~ % |gv/i0 0 @ « 2 2 4 £
Investigator Ctr POS g Other POS 8 8 8 8 Dg: Dg: % DQ: Other %
Reed, Elaine F. Phl 3753 84 89 Ext
Reed, Elaine F. Phl 3753 27 | + 87 + + + + |+ + + + Other
**xk Serum 1235 **** **x*k Serum 1236 ****
8
% o =23 E 2 % |+ v © 0 o « | o £
Investigator Ctr POS g % DQ: % DQ: Dg: % Other POS 8 8 8 8 8 Dg: % DQ: Other %
Reed, Elaine F. Phl 3753 89 69 Ext
Reed, Elaine F. Phl 3753 63 + ++ + + + + 7 '+ + + + + + +  + Other
Other = Flow PRA
*xxk Serum 1233 **** **x*k Serum 1234 ****
e]
0, 0, Q
% % N~ ®© O < <
Investigator Ctr POS Other POS 8 8 8 QD: Other %
Colombe, Beth W. 3753 63 18 + + |+ |+ C1q
*xxk Serum 1235 **** **x* Serum 1236 ****
q N M O - ~ ola B
% 2T ST 2RI o = 22| 2 h % < £
Investigator Ctr POS % % % % % % % % % % % % % né % Other POS % Other %
Colombe, BethW. 3632 26 | + + + + + + + |+ + + + + + + |+ 7. C1q
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Table 30. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1233-1234 by Luminex - class Il

**** Serum 1233 ****

% o~ 2L 0 S
Investigator Ctr POS 8 % % % 8 % Other
Al-Attas, Rabab A. I! 8062 + + + DR9
Arnold, Paula PhD | 5462 + +
Bengochea, Carrettc 8045 6 | +  +
Cecka, J. Michael P 774 23 | +
Chen, Dong-Feng P, 3224 + 0+ +
Colombe, Beth W. F 3632 37 @ + +
Daniel, Dolly 5219, 5 @+
Du, Keming 8086 7 |+ + 4+
Dunckley, Heather A 3766 66 @+ + + DR18
Fort, Marylise 4079 + + + + |+ + DQ6,DP13
Gebel, Howard PhD 5214/ 32 | + + DQA1*01:01
Hahn, Amy B. PhD | 910 + |+
Hamdi, Nuha 810/ 31 + + + |+
Hogan, Patrick 3808 + |+
Holdsworth, Rhonde 615 0+ + + 0+
Mayne, Elizabeth 8103 5 @+
McCluskey, James = 3582 + 0+ +
Pancoska, Carol Ph 54 + 0+ 4+
Permpikul, Vejbaesy 3966, 6 | + + DQA1*05
Pule, Ziningi 8058 8 |+ + +
Reed, Elaine F. PhL 3753 + +
Sacchi, Nicoletta 8100 + 0+ ++ o+ DQ6
V.Brouard, M.Tonye 8048 31 + + + + DQA1*01,DQA1*02
Vather/JHB, 4322 + 0+ + 4+ DQA1*01,DQA1*04,DQA1*05
Vather/Pinetown, 8082 + + + + + + DQA1*01,DQA1*05

%
POS

39
74
82
31
29
89
97

71

33

33
35

80

+ o+ + ++ + + + + + +DQ7

+ 4+ + + + + + ++ 4+ + + ++++++ + +++ + + +DQ8

+ o+ F + + + ++ H+ ++ ++++ ++ + + + + + +DQ9

+ 4+ 4+ + + + + + + + + + + ++++ + + ++ + + + +DR1

+ 4+ 4+ + + + + ++ + + + +++ 4+ + + + + + + + + +DR10

+ 4+ 4+ + + + + ++ + + + ++++ 4+ + + + + + + + +DR4

+ o+ ++ + + + + + +DQ4

¥ Serum 1234 ****

+ + DQA1*03
DQ2
DR13
DP14

+ + + + + + + + |+ + DR51
+
+

+

+ o+ o+ o+

+ 4+ + + + + ++ ++ ++ ++ + + + + + + + + + +DR14
+ o+ + o+ o+
+

+ 4+ + + + + + + |+ |+ |+ ++ ++ + + + + + + + +DR15

+ o+ + o+
+
+
+

DQA1*06

Other

DRB5*02:02
DR1404,DQ1,DPW4

DR2,DR6,DR1404,DQ3

DRB5*02:02
DR1404,DQ3,DQA1*04
DQA1*03:01

DQA1*05

DRB5*02:02

DR103,DR8,DR16,DR17 >
DR103,DR8,DR9,DR16 >

X
X
X
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX

CEL gMethod
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Table 31. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1235 by Luminex - class Il

**** Serum 1235 ****

% T2IERT2L2HN 28T 2R
Investigator Ctr pos|X ¥ X x x o 4o 4 X x g o oo oo oo
9 apiapiapiapiapiapiaRiapgiaRiaglaliapiaRiapiaRiaRyaRia]
Al-Attas, Rabab A. | 8062 FlA [ 4
Arnold, Paula PhD | 5462 MR ARARARA A RAR AR AR AR AR AR
Bengochea, Carrettc 8045/ 31 |+ + + + + + + |+ |+ |+ +
Cecka, J.Michael P 774/ 91 |+ + 4|+ |+ + + |+ |+ + + + |+ + + + |+
Chen, Dong-Feng P, 3224 + + + + + o+
Colombe, Beth W.F 3632 78 |+ + + |+ + + + + |+ |+ + + + | +|+ + + +
Daniel, Dolly 5219 30 |+ |+ |+ + + |+ F F + F |+ F + + + |4
Du, Keming 8086 38 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + o+
Dunckley, Heather = 3766 78 + |+ |+ |+ + + + + + + + |+ |+ + + + + +
Fort, Marylise 4079 + + + + + + o+
Gebel, Howard PhD 5214 95 | + + + |+ + + + + |+ |+ + + + |+ |+ + + +
Hahn, Amy B. PhD 910 + 0+ + O+ O+
Hamdi, Nuha 810 91 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
Hogan, Patrick 3808 + + + + + + o+
Holdsworth, Rhonds 615 FlA [ F 4
Mayne, Elizabeth 8103 31 + + |+ |+ |+ + + + + + + + |+ |+ + +
McCluskey, James = 3582 + + + + + + o+ o+ o+
Pancoska, Carol Ph 54 + + + + + o+ o+
Permpikul, Vejbaesy 3966 35 + |+ |+ |+ + + + + + + o+ + o+
Pule, Ziningi 8058 39 + | + |+ |+ + + o+
Reed, Elaine F. PhL 3753 FlA [ 4
Sacchi, Nicoletta 8100 e ARIRARARARARA AR AR AR AR
V.Brouard, M.Tonye 8048 91 |+ + + + |+ |+ |+ + + + + + + + | + |+ + +
Vather/JHB, 4322 + 0+ + ++ + ++H+H+H+H+++H+H++ o+
Vather/Pinetown, 8082 S R R R R R A A R R S R

+ 4+ + o+ + + DP402

+

+ 4+ 4+ o+

DPw4

+ o+

+ 4+ 4+ 4+

+ 4+ 4+ o+

+

DQA1*05
DR1403

+

Other

DR16
DR3,DR5,DR6

DQ7
DR3
DPB1*04:02
DR3
DQA1*05:05

DPA1*01,DPA1*04
DQ7

DR16,DPA1*01,DPA1*04
DR15,DR16,DPA1*01,DPA1*04

X
X
X
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX

S =L gMethod
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Table 32. Individual laboratory results for Serum #1236 by Luminex - class Il

Investigator
Al-Attas, Rabab A. |
Arnold, Paula PhD
Bengochea, Carrettc
Cecka, J. Michael P
Chen, Dong-Feng P
Colombe, Beth W. F
Daniel, Dolly

Du, Keming
Dunckley, Heather
Fort, Marylise
Gebel, Howard PhD
Hahn, Amy B. PhD
Hamdi, Nuha
Hogan, Patrick
Holdsworth, Rhonde
Mayne, Elizabeth
McCluskey, James
Pancoska, Carol Ph
Permpikul, Vejbaes)
Pule, Ziningi

Reed, Elaine F. PhC
Sacchi, Nicoletta
V.Brouard, M.Tonye
Vather/JHB,
Vather/Pinetown,

Ctr

8062
5462
8045
774
3224
3632
5219
8086
3766
4079
5214
910
810
3808
615
8103
3582
54
3966
8058
3753
8100
8048
4322
8082

%
POS

35
89

85
32
33
93
99

89

33

31
45

89

+ + + + + + +F A+ A+ A+ +++ + + +DQ4

+ 4+ 4+ 4+ + + + F+++++++++++ + +DQ8

+ 4+ 4+ 4+ +++++++ + +DQ

+ + + + + + + + +++++++++++++ + + + +DR1

+ + + 4+ + + + 4+ 4+ + ++++++++++++ + + +DR4

+ + 4+ 4+ + + + + + + ++++++++++++ + + +DRO

+ 4+ 4+ + + + + + 4+ + + + ++++ + + +DQ6

+ 4+ 4+ o+ o+

+ + + 4+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + DR53

+ o+ + o+t

+ + + + + + DQ5

B S I S I S I S S o S o o e I

+ + + DR7

+ 4+ 4+

+ 4+ 4+ 4+

+ 4+ 4+ o+ o+ o+

+ + DQA1*03
+ + DR14

+

+

+ 4+ 4+ o+ o+

+ 4+ o+

+ DR10

DQ2
+ DR51

¥ Serum 1236 ****

DR15
DQ7

DQA1*01

Other

DQ3

DQ3,DQA1*04
DRB5*02:02

DRB1*14:02,DQA1*03:01

DP13,DP23
DP23

- c gMethod

X
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
LMX
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